Resolution 2021-14

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXCHANGE OF VEHICLES BETWEEN BAR NUNN AND THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING

WHEREAS, the Town of Bar Nunn, Wyoming, has a 1980 GMC 7000 gasoline engine brush truck which has an approximate value of \$2,500.00; and

WHEREAS, said truck is surplus to the Town of Bar Nunn's needs; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills, Wyoming, has a 2004 Ford F-450 two wheel drive ambulance that has an approximate value of \$2,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Bar Nunn has need of an ambulance for its Volunteer Fire Department and where as the City of Mills has need of a brush truck for its Combination Fire Department

NOW, THEREFORE, It is hereby resolved that the City of Mills, Wyoming and the Town of Bar Nunn, Wyoming, shall and may exchange the above referenced respective vehicles after accomplishing the proper public notice for the same.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this	day of	, 2021
Mayor, Seth Coleman	Council Member, D	arla R. Ives
Council Member, Sara McCarthy	Council Member, Ja	nmes Hollander
Council Member, Bradley Neumiller		
Attested: City Clerk, Christine Trumbull		